
Description Supply and install approximately 100,000 lbs. of crack seal to streets or segments of streets as specified by the Owner, including all materials,
labor, traffic control, equipment, supervision, and any and all other items necessary to complete the work. The Site is located in Lee's Summit,
Missouri, as shown on the Drawings.

NOTE: Appia Notice to Proceed date represents the contract Notice of Award. Appia Construction Start Date represents the project Notice to
Proceed as defined in the contract.
Project Number 815
Purchase Order # 133010
Fund 32472750444
Activity 81532472

Prime Contractor Pavement Management, LLC
120 SW 2nd Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Change Order 1

Status Pending

Date Created 01/23/2024

Type City Council Approval

Summary Add 18 calendar days to the agreement

Change Order Description The FY24 Crack Seal agreement required completion in 60 calendar days from the notice to proceed. Due to abnormal wet conditions between
the Notice to Procced in October and completion in December, 18 calendar days need to be added to the end of the agreement.

City of Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Crack Seal FY24

Change Order Details:

Crack Seal FY24

01/23/2024

Page 1 of 2



Awarded Project Amount $327,000.00

Authorized Project Amount $327,000.00

Change Order Amount $0.00

Revised Project Amount $327,000.00

Time Limit Changes

Type Original Deadline Current Deadline Pending Extension Pending Deadline

Calendar Days 60.0 Days 60.0 Days 18.0 Days 78.0 Days

Substantial Completion

Reason: Wet Roads

1 time limit

Change Order Details:

Crack Seal FY24

01/23/2024

Page 2 of 2


	City of Lee's Summit
	Change Order Details
	Crack Seal FY24
	Time Limit Changes



